

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO UTILIZE THE TOWN'S EXCLUSIVE MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES CONTRACTOR

I acknowledge that I have been informed by the Town of Anthony, Texas that I am required by Section 8.20.190(b) of the Anthony Municipal Code to utilize authorized solid waste containers provided by the Town's authorized agent for the storage and removal of solid waste in the Town of Anthony, Texas.

I acknowledge that I am required by Section 8.20.190(b) of the Anthony Municipal Code to utilize the Town's exclusive municipal solid waste collection and disposal services contractor which at present is El Paso, Disposal, LP.

I acknowledge that I have been informed that failure to comply with Section 8.20.190(b) of the Anthony Municipal Code is a Class C misdemeanor under Section 8.20.230 of the Anthony Municipal Code punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00, and if such violation is a continuous one, each day's violation shall constitute a separate offense punishable by a fine not to exceed \$1,000.00 for each day of violation.

I acknowledge that failure to comply with Section 8.20.190(b) shall result in the issuance of a citation for each day's violation punishable as provided above if found guilty of the violation(s).

I acknowledge that I have received a copy of Section 8.20.190(b) and Section 8.20.230 of the Anthony Municipal Code.

Date:	- <del></del> -
	Signature of Acknowledging Person
	Printed Name of Acknowledging Person